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Membership and Contact Information (as of 01/08/25) 
 
 
 
 

 
Academic Institution 
(Consultant) 

 
Designated Representative 

 
Address, Phone & E-Mail 

 
Alternate Representative(s) 

Brooklyn Law School 
 
 

Amy Hsieh 
 

1 Boerum Place 
Brooklyn, N.Y. 11201 
amy.hsieh@brooklaw.edu  

 

City University of 
New York 

Douglas Adams 
Director  
Technology 
Commercialization Office 
 

The City University of New York 
555 West 57th Street, Suite 1407 
New York, New York 10019 
Office: 646-664-3443 
Cell: 917-515-0529 
douglas.adams@cuny.edu 
http://www2.cuny.edu/research/
innovation-
entrepreneurship/TCO 

Neeti Mitra 
 
Neeti.Mitra@cuny.edu 
 
Lee Martin 
martin.lee@cuny.edu  
 
Alan Shih 
Alan.Shih@cuny.edu  
 
Effie MacLachlan 
CUNY Office of Research 
Effie.Maclachlan@cuny.edu 
 

Columbia University Sharon Sputz 
Executive Director 
Research Initiatives 
Columbia/Research 
Office of the Executive Vice 
President for Research 
Columbia University in the 
City of New York 
 

409A Low Library 
535 West 116th Street 
New York, New York 10027 
 
Phone: (212) 854-1343 
Fax: (212) 854-1680 
Email: Sharon Sputz 
ssputz@columbia.edu  
 
Casey Rollins 
cr3254@columbia.edu  

William Berger 
Sponsored Projects 
Administration 
wb2174@cumc.columbia.edu    
 
 
 
 

The Cooper Union for 
the Advancement of 
Science and Art 

Blair Ribeiro 
Senior Grants and Contract 
Administrator 
blair.ribeiro@cooper.edu 

41 Cooper Square,  
Second Floor 
New York, NY  10003 
212.353.4138 
 

Melody Baglione, 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR AND 
GEORGE CLARK CHAIR OF 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
212.353.4295 
melody.baglione@cooper.edu 

mailto:amy.hsieh@brooklaw.edu
tel:646-664-3443
tel:917-515-0529
mailto:douglas.adams@cuny.edu
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww2.cuny.edu%2Fresearch%2Finnovation-entrepreneurship%2FTCO&data=04%7C01%7CMatthewTe%40ddc.nyc.gov%7C6a2a7fd9537e41f84ad908d99af8c67c%7C32f56fc75f814e22a95b15da66513bef%7C0%7C0%7C637711215578250467%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=gSJHYZMWbec5VuJzHL55qA%2FfgfwAiiUT1nBtjhBVj8I%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww2.cuny.edu%2Fresearch%2Finnovation-entrepreneurship%2FTCO&data=04%7C01%7CMatthewTe%40ddc.nyc.gov%7C6a2a7fd9537e41f84ad908d99af8c67c%7C32f56fc75f814e22a95b15da66513bef%7C0%7C0%7C637711215578250467%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=gSJHYZMWbec5VuJzHL55qA%2FfgfwAiiUT1nBtjhBVj8I%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww2.cuny.edu%2Fresearch%2Finnovation-entrepreneurship%2FTCO&data=04%7C01%7CMatthewTe%40ddc.nyc.gov%7C6a2a7fd9537e41f84ad908d99af8c67c%7C32f56fc75f814e22a95b15da66513bef%7C0%7C0%7C637711215578250467%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=gSJHYZMWbec5VuJzHL55qA%2FfgfwAiiUT1nBtjhBVj8I%3D&reserved=0
mailto:Neeti.Mitra@cuny.edu
mailto:martin.lee@cuny.edu
mailto:Alan.Shih@cuny.edu
mailto:Effie.Maclachlan@cuny.edu
mailto:ssputz@columbia.edu
mailto:cr3254@columbia.edu
mailto:wb2174@cumc.columbia.edu
mailto:blair.ribeiro@cooper.edu
mailto:melody.baglione@cooper.edu
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Silvia Tjioe 
Assistant Director/Grants 
Manager 
Office of Alumni Affairs and 
Development 
The Cooper Union for the 
Advancement of Science and Art 
212.353.4174 
stjioe@cooper.edu 
silvia.tjioe@cooper.edu  

Cornell University Jennifer Sarah Tiffany, PhD 
Executive Director, Cornell 
University Cooperative 
Extension-NYC Programs 
Director, Outreach and 
Community Engagement 
Bronfenbrenner Center for 
Translational Research 
Cornell University College 
of Human Ecology  
 
David Kay 
Sr. Extension Associate, 
Department of Global 
Development 
 
Secretary 
 

Cornell University - BCTR 
35 Thornwood Drive 
Ithaca, NY 14850 
 
Phone: 607-255-1042 
jst5@cornell.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
275E Warren Hall  
Ithaca, NY 14853 
dlk2@cornell.edu 
(607) 255-2123 
 
 

Gayle Fagan 
Program Manager 
Office of Sponsored Programs 
Cornell University /373 Pine Tree 
Rd.  / Ithaca, NY 14850 / T (607) 
255-6841 / F (607) 255-5058 / 
Email: proposal-adv-
osp@cornell.edu 
 
www.osp.cornell.edu  
 
Gayle Fagan 
<gcf37@cornell.edu> 
 
Office of Sponsored Programs 
373 Pine Tree Road (East Hill 
Plaza) 
Ithaca, NY 14850-2820 
 
Victoria A. Beard 
Professor; Director, Cornell Mui Ho 
Center for Cities 
Department of City and Regional 
Planning 
  
(607) 255-5385 
vab57@cornell.edu 
 
Benjamin Wilde 
benjamin.wilde@cornell.edu  
 
Claire Fisher cmf239@cornell.edu  
 

Drexel University Aleister Saunders, PhD Drexel University, 
3201 Arch Street Suite 100 

Hugh P. Johnson  
 

mailto:stjioe@cooper.edu
mailto:silvia.tjioe@cooper.edu
mailto:jst5@cornell.edu
mailto:dlk2@cornell.edu
mailto:proposal-adv-osp@cornell.edu
mailto:proposal-adv-osp@cornell.edu
http://www.osp.cornell.edu/
mailto:vab57@cornell.edu
mailto:benjamin.wilde@cornell.edu
mailto:cmf239@cornell.edu
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Senior Vice Provost for 
Research 
 
 

Philadelphia, PA 19104-2875 
DUResearch@drexel.edu 

Senior Associate  
A.J. Drexel Institute for Energy & 
the Environment  
Drexel University 3101 Market St.  
Rm 211  
Philadelphia, PA 19104  
Office: 215.571.4743 
hpj23@drexel.edu 
 
Franco Montalto 
Associate Professor 
Office: Alumni Engineering Labs 
(AEL) 273-F 
Phone: 215.895.1385 
Fax: 215.895.1363 
 
fam26@drexel.edu  
Website: 
http://swre.cae.drexel.edu/ 
 

Fordham University 
 

William Colona 
Assistant Vice President, 
Government Relations, 
Federal and Urban Affairs  
 
 

441 East Fordham Road 
Cunniffe 218  
Bronx, NY 10458 
wcolona@fordham.edu    
(718) 817-3022  
 

Lesley Massiah-Arthur 
Associate Vice President and 
Special Assistant to the President 
for Government Relations  
massiah@fordham.edu 
718.817.3023 
 
Rebeca Franco, Director of the 
Office of Sponsored Programs.  
rfranco14@fordham.edu 
 

Manhattan College 
 

Rani Roy, Ph.D. 
Associate Provost 

4513 Manhattan College Pkwy. 
206D DLS 
Riverdale, N.Y. 10471 
Phone: 718-862-7755 
rani.roy@manhattan.edu 

Brendan Considine 
Director of Grants Administration 
bconsidine01@manhattan.edu 

The New School Dominic Scarpelli 
Assistant Director of 
Research Development and 
Pre-Award Services 
Provost’s Office for 
Research Support 

 Cheryl Green  
Assistant Provost for Research 
Support  

greenck@newschool.edu  
571-888-6908 

mailto:DUResearch@drexel.edu
mailto:hpj23@drexel.edu
mailto:fam26@drexel.edu
http://swre.cae.drexel.edu/
mailto:wcolona@fordham.edu
mailto:massiah@fordham.edu
tel:+1718-817-3023
mailto:rfranco14@fordham.edu
mailto:rani.roy@manhattan.edu
mailto:bconsidine01@manhattan.edu
mailto:greenck@newschool.edu
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63 Fifth Avenue, New York 
NY 10002 
scarpeld@newschool.edu  
212 229 8900, ext. 4884 

New York Institute of 
Technology 
 

Robert Cody, RA, LEED AP, 
AIA Coordinator and Dept. 
Chair, Architecture 
 
 

1855 Broadway 
New York, NY 10023-7692 
212.261.1500 
rcody@nyit.edu 
516-686-7401 
 

Matthias Altwicker 
maltwick@nyit.edu 
 
Eileen Gazzola, MSLIS 
Senior Grants Coordinator 
Office of Sponsored Programs 
and Research 
Tel: 516.686.7488 
egazzola@nyit.edu 
 
Jared Littman  
Vice Provost for Research   
jlittman@nyit.edu  
 
Nadia Aslam 
Nadia.Aslam@nyit.edu  
 
Christopher Egan 
Cegan04@nyit.edu 
 
 

New York University 
 

Mohsen Hossein, Ph.D. 
Industry Professor 
Director of Graduate 
Program 
Department of Civil and 
Urban Engineering 
6 MetroTech Center,  RH 
415 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
mhossein@nyu.edu 
 
President 

 
Kaan Ozbay, Ph.D. 
Professor & Direct 

kaan.ozbay@nyu.edu   
 
(646) 997-3691 
 
C2SMART Center    

6 MetroTech Center, Room 441 
Brooklyn, NY, 11201 

Ilan Juran, Ph.D.,D. Sc. 
Professor of Civil & 
Environmental Engineering and 
Executive Director, Urban 
Infrastructure Institute 
ijuran@nyu.edu 
 
(not official rep, but send all Mini 
RFPs to her in addition to others)  
Nancy Daneau, CRA 
Director, NYU Office of 
Sponsored Programs 
nd37@nyu.edu 
 
Trinh Duong Eng 
trinh.eng@nyu.edu 
 

mailto:scarpeld@newschool.edu
mailto:rcody@nyit.edu
mailto:maltwick@nyit.edu
mailto:egazzola@nyit.edu
mailto:jlittman@nyit.edu
mailto:Nadia.Aslam@nyit.edu
mailto:Cegan04@nyit.edu
mailto:mhossein@nyu.edu
mailto:kaan.ozbay@nyu.edu
tel:(646)997.3691
mailto:ijuran@nyu.edu
mailto:nd37@nyu.edu
mailto:trinh.eng@nyu.edu
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Department of Civil and 
Urban Engineering & 
Center for Urban Science & 
Progress (CUSP) 
Tandon School of 
Engineering 
New York University 
 
Treasurer 
 

Pace University Sean Coughlin 
Assistant Vice President for 
Public Affairs  
Pace University 

scoughlin@pace.edu 
(917) 574-4544 
One Pace Plaza 
New York, NY 10038 

 

[To come] 

Pratt Institute 
 
 
 

Deborah Gans  
Professor, Undergraduate 
Architecture 
 
 

200 Willoughby Ave 
Higgins Hall North 1 
Brooklyn, N.Y. 11205 
718. 399.4305 
718.399.4332 (fax) 
dgans@pratt.edu 
 

Quilian Riano 
Assistant Dean 
School of Architecture 
Higgins Hall 106D 
Brooklyn, NY 
718.687.5653  
qriano@pratt.edu 
 

The State University 
of New York 

 
SUNY System 
Administration 
 
Jennifer Iacabucci 
 
U/Buffalo: 
Carol O’Connell 
 
Stony Brook: 
Sheri Clark (VPR) 
 
Ali Farhadzadeh 
 
Karrie Gash  
 
SUNY Poly: 
 
Michael Carpenter  
Abolfazl Karimpour 
 
ESF: 

 
 
 
 
Jennifer.Iacabucci@suny.edu  
 
 
caroloco@buffalo.edu  
 
sheri.clark@stonybrook.edu 
 
ali.farhadzadeh@stonybrook.edu 
 
Karrie.Gash@stonybrook.edu 
 
 
 
mcarpenter@sunypoly.edu 
karimpa@sunypoly.edu 
 
 
ljquack@esf.edu 

Scott Shurtleff  
Scott.Shurtleff@rfsuny.org 
 
  
 
 

mailto:scoughlin@pace.edu
mailto:dgans@pratt.edu
mailto:qriano@pratt.edu
mailto:Jennifer.Iacabucci@suny.edu
mailto:caroloco@buffalo.edu
mailto:sheri.clark@stonybrook.edu
mailto:ali.farhadzadeh@stonybrook.edu
mailto:Karrie.Gash@stonybrook.edu
mailto:mcarpenter@sunypoly.edu
mailto:karimpa@sunypoly.edu
mailto:ljquack@esf.edu
mailto:Scott.Shurtleff@rfsuny.org
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Dr. Lindi Quackenbush, 
Interim VPR 
John Stella 
 
SUNY Albany: 
Michael Fancher  
Victoria Brock  
 
FIT: 
 
 
 
Lucia DeRespinis 
Executive Director, Office 
of Grants & Sponsored 
Programs 
 
Vice President 
 
Deborah Stein, Grants 
Coordinator  
 
 
 
 

 
stella@esf.edu  
 
 
mfancher@albany.edu 
vbrock@albany.edu 
 
Fashion Institute of Technology 
227 West 27th Street 
New York, New York 10001 
Att:  Grants Office 
lucia_derespinis@fitnyc.edu  
212-217-3625 
 
 
 
 
 
deborah_stein@fitnyc.edu  
212-217-3624  

 

mailto:stella@esf.edu
mailto:mfancher@albany.edu
mailto:vbrock@albany.edu
mailto:lucia_derespinis@fitnyc.edu
mailto:deborah_stein@fitnyc.edu

